GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

.

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 24th May, 2022

In compliance to the O.M issued by Ministry of No.F.13011/1/2014-PHE/Pt Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions (DoPT) dt. 14,11,2007 and instruction issued by Chief Information Commissioner, Mizoram Information Commission vide No. F.12013/1/2012-MIC dt. 30.3.2022 and in the interest of public service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to designate the following official as Nodal Officer to receive request for information on behalf of all SPIOs under PHE Department with immediate effect : -

SI. No	Name & Designation	Public Authority under RTI	Mobile No.	E-mail Address
1.	C.Lalremsiama, Engineer-in-Chief, PHE Department	Nodal Officer, PHE Department	9436141086	eincphed@rediffmail.com

Sd/- LALMUANZOVA Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram **Public Health Engineering Department**

Memo No. F.13011/1/2014-PHE/Pt Copy to :-

Dated Aizawl, the 24th May, 2022.

- Secretary to Governor, Mizoram 1.
- P.S to Chief Minister, Mizoram 2.
- P.S to All Ministers/Minister of State, Mizoram 3.
- P.S to Speaker/Dy.Speaker, Mizoram Legislative Assembly 4.
- Sr. P.P.S to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram 5.
- All Administrative Department, Mizoram 6...
- All Heads of Department, Mizoram 7.
- Secretary, Mizoram Information Commission 8.
- Engineer-in-Chief, PHE Department 9.
- 10. All Chief Engineers under PHE Department
- 11. All Superintending Engineers under PHE Department.
- 12. All Executive Engineers under PHE Department.
- 13. Guard file.

16 24/5/2022 (REBECCA CHAWNGTHANPUII) Under Secretary (A) to the Govt. of Mizoram Public Health Engineering Department